CONCESSIONS GRANTED BY

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF ROMANIA
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Tariffs
Customs Duty
Tariff Item ..
Number Description of product Base GSTP Remarks
Rate of Concession
Duty Rate of Duty*
Ex 07.01 B | Olives, fresh or refrigerated 15% 15%
Ex 08.01 Cashew nuts 20% 50%
Ex 08.01 Dates 20% 30%**
Ex 08.01 Bananas 20% 20%
Ex 08.01 Coconuts, shelled 20% 20%
08.02 Citrus fruit, fresh or dried :
A | - Lemons Free Binding
Ex.B - Oranges 32% 20%
Ex.B - Grape-fruit 40% 40%**
Ex.B - Mandarines, tangerines 40% 30%
09.01 Coffee, whether or not roasted or 30% 3004+*
freed of caffeine, coffee husks and
e . . 30% 20%
skins; coffee substitutes containing
coffee in any proportion
09.02 Tea 20% 30%**
20% 20%
09.03 Naté 20% 30%**
09.04 Pepper of the genus "Piper";
pimento of the genus "Capsicum" 30% 30%**
or the genus "Pimenta".
09.06 Cinnamon and cinnamon-tree

flowers:
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Customs Duty

Tariff Item D inti foroduct
Number escription o1 produ Base GSTP Remarks
Rate of Concession
Duty Rate of Duty*
A | - For retail sale 30% 20%
B | - For other purposes 10% 20%
09.07 Cloves (whole fruit, cloves and 59, 100 %
stems)
Ex 09.09 Seeds of fennel and coriander:
A | - For retail sale 30% 30%**
B | - For other purposes 10% 30%**
10.06 B Rice, husked 50% 30%
Ex 10.07 Grain sorghum 10% 30%**
12.01 Oil seeds and oleaginous fruit,
whole or broken:
A | - Groundnuts 40% 40%
Ex B | - Sesame Free Binding
ExB | - Soja Free Binding
13.02 Shellac, seed lac, stick lac and other
lacs; natural gums, resins, gum- 5% 100%
resins and balsams
Ex 13.03 | Vegetable saps and extracts 10% 20%
Ex 13.03 | Agar - Agar 10% 10%
15.07 A Olive oil 15% 10%
Ex 15.11 Glycerol lyes:
A | - For retail sale 24% 20%
B | - For other purposes 3% 100%
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Customs Duty

Tariff Item o
Number Description of product Base GSTP Remarks
Rate of Concession
Duty Rate of Duty*
Ex 16.04 Canned fish free Binding
1701 A 1 Raw cane sugar 5 100%
17.03 Molasses, whether or not
' decolourised 10% 30% **
18.01 Cocoa beans, whole or broken, raw 2% Binding
or roasted
Ex 18.06 Chocolate 25 20%
Ex 20.02 Olives prepared or preserved
;)Zlilsrwme than by vinegar or acetic 459 10%
Ex 20.06 Tropical fruit otherwise prepared or
presew§d, whether or not N 20% 20%
containing added sugar or spirit
Ex 20.07 Fruit juices, whether or not
containing added sugar, buF . 40% 30%
unfermented and not containing
spirit
Ex 22.09B | Rhum 40% 30%
Ex 23.02 Wheat bran 10% 20%
23.04 Oil — cake ar.ld other residus (exgept 10% 3004 %*
dregs) resulting from the extraction
: 10% 20%
of vegetable oils
24.01 ir;lrllslznufactured tobacco; tobacco 10% 20%
Ex 25.10 Natural calcium phosphates, natural
L . 5% 50%
aluminium calcium phosphates
27.09 Petrole}lm qlls and plls obtained Free Binding
from bituminous minerals, crude
Ex 27.10 Heavy fuel oil Free Binding
Ex 27.11 Liquified natural gas 8% 20%
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Customs Duty

Tariff Item o
Number Description of product Base GSTP Remarks
Rate of Concession
Duty Rate of Duty*
Ex 28.13B | Fluoridic acid 10% 20%
2816 Ammonia, anhydrous or in aqueous
’ solution 10% 20%
28.20B Artificial corundum 10% 20%
28.27 Lead oxides ; red lead and orange
lead 10% 20%
Ex 29.01 Ethylene 10% 20%
Ex 29.04 Kethanol 10% 20%
29.15 Polycarboxylic acids and their
anhydrides, halides, peroxides and
peracids, and their halogenated, o o
sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated 10% 10%
derivatives
Ex 31.02 Sodium salpetre 10% 10%
Ex 35.03 Gelatin (including gelatin in
rectangles, whether or not coloured
or surface — worked) and gelatin 10% 20%
derivatives
Ex 39.01 S.ll.ICOIle resins and oils other 10% 20%
silicones
40.01 Natural rubber latex, whether or not
with added synthetic rubber latex;
pre-vulcanised natural rubber latex; o o
natural rubber, balata, gutta-percha 2% 100%
and similar natural gums
41.01 Raw hides and skins (fresh, salted,
dried, pickled or limed), whether or
not split, including sheepskins in 4% 100%**
the wool
Ex 41.02 Bovine cattle leather (including

buffalo leather) and equine leather
except leather falling within
heading N° 41.06, 41.07 or 41.08:
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Customs Duty

Tariff Item o
Number Description of product Base GSTP Remarks
Rate of Concession
Duty Rate of Duty*
B | Other 8% 25%**
41.03 Sheep and lamp skin leather, except
leather falling within heading N° o o/ %%
41.06,41.07 or 41.08 10% 30%
41.04 Goat and kid skin leather, falling
within heading N° 41.06, 41.07 or 10% 30%**
41.08
45.03 Articles of natural cork:
A | - For retail sale 30% 10%
B | - For other purposes 5% 10%
55.01 Cotton, not carded or combed:
A | Ginned:
1 | - Extra-long and long fibres 4% 100% **
2 | - Medium and short fibres 2% 100% **
B | - Unginned 1% 100% **
55.02 Cotton linters 3% 100% **
55.04 Cotton, carded or combed 6% 30% **
Ex 57.02 Manilla hemp (abaca) ("Husa
textilis"), raw or processed but not 5, 100%
spun
Ex 57.03 Raw jute 5% 100% **
Ex 57.04 Coir fibre 5% 100%
Ex 60.05 B | Outer garments and other articles,
knitted or crocheted, not elastic nor o o
rubberised, of alpaca and mixtures 20% 20%
with other fibres
Ex 61.01 Men'’s and boys' outer garments, of
alpaca and mixtures with other 40% 30%

fibres
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Tariff Item
Number

Description of product

Customs Duty

Base
Rate of
Duty

GSTP
Concession
Rate of Duty*

Remarks

Ex 61.02

69.02

69.10

Ex 71.02

73.05

73.13C

73.32

Women'’s girls’ and infants’ outer
garments,of alpaca and mixtures
with other fibres :

- Infants’ outer garments

- Women’s and girl’s outer
garments

Refractory bricks, blocks, tiles and
similar refractory constructional
goods, other than goods falling
within heading N° 69.01

Sinks, wash basins, bidets, water
closet pans, urinals, baths and like
sanitary fixtures :

- For retail sale

- For other purposes

Diamonds, industriallu sorted out,
unworked or simply cut, split:

- For other purposes

Iron or steel powders; sponge iron
or steel

Sheets and plates, of iron or steel,
hot-rolled or cold-rolled, whether or
not pickled, more than 3mm. in
thickness

Bolts and nuts (including bolt ends
and screw studs), whether or not
threaded or tapped, and screws
(including screw hooks and screw
rings), of iron or steel rivets,
cotters, cotter-pins, washers and
spring washers, of iron or steel:

- For retail sale

- For other purposes

20%

40%

5%

40%

10%

5%

5%

6%

20%

3%

20%

30%

100%

40%

50%

100%

100%

20%

20%

100%
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Tariff Item
Number

Description of product

Customs Duty

Base
Rate of
Duty

GSTP
Concession
Rate of Duty*

Remarks

74.07

Ex 76.02

79.03

79.04

Ex 79.06

Ex 81.04
82.05

Ex 82.11
A

84.12

Tubes and pipes and blanks
therefor, of copper; hollow bars, of
copper

Wrought bars, rods, angles, shapes
and sections, of aluminium,;
aluminium wire:

- Wrought bars and rods of
aluminium

- Aluminium wire

Wrought plates, sheets and strip, of
zinc; zinc foil; zinc powders and
flakes

Tubes and pipes and blanks
therefore, of zinc; hollow bars, and
pipe fittings (for example, joints,
elbows, sockets and flanges), of
zinc

Discs, of zinc

Chromium

Interchangeable tools for hand
tools, or for machine tools or for
power-operated hand tools (for
example, for pressing, stamping,
drilling, tapping, threading, boring,
broaching, milling, cutting, turning,
dressing, morticing or screw
driving), including dies for wire
drawing, extrusion dies for metal,
and rock drilling bits

Razor blades:

- For retail sale

Air conditioning machines, self-
contained, comprising a motor-
driven fan and elements for
changing the temperature and
humidity of air

free

8%

5%

free

3%

Free

10%

30%

11%

Binding

20%

100%

Binding

Binding

100%

Binding

20%

20%

20%
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Tariff Item
Number

Description of product

Customs Duty

Base
Rate of
Duty

GSTP
Concession
Rate of Duty*

Remarks

84.30

Ex 84.56

Ex 84.63

85.04

Ex 85.08

Ex 85.12
85.13

Ex 85.19

Ex 85.20

Ex 85.24
87.06

Machinery used in food or drink
industries

Machinery for sorting, screening,
separatings, washing, crushing,
grinding or mixing earth, stone,
ores or other mineral substances, in
solid (including powder and paste)
form

Transmission shafts, cranks,
bearing housings, plain shaft
bearings, gears and gearing
(including friction gears and gear-
boxes and other variable speed
gears), flywheels, pulleys and
pulley blocks, cluches and shaft
couplings :

- Other
Electric accumulators
Sparking plugs

Bathroom water heaters

Electrical line telephonic and
telegraphic apparatus (including
such apparatus for carrier-current
line systems)

Printed circuits and parts thereof:

- Other

Electric filament lamps and electric
discharge lamps:

- Other

Graphite electrodes and crucibles

Parts and accessories of the motor
vehicles falling within heading N°
87.01, 87.02 or 87.03 :

10%

11%

10%

16%

15%

30%

10%

20%

20%

15%

20%

20%

20%

20%

30%

20%

20%

20%

20%

34%
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Customs Duty
Tariff Item o
Number Description of product Base GSTP Remarks
Rate of Concession
Duty Rate of Duty*
A | - For motor-cars 15% 20%
B | - Other 20% 20%
87.10 Cycles (including de.hvery 60% 30%
tricycles), not motorised
Ex 87.12 B | Parts and accessories of articles o o
falling within heading N° 87.10 10% 30%

*) Percentage reduction of the valid rate of duty

**) Tariff concession valid only for the Least Developed Countries.
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